
ORTHOPAEDICS PG ACADEMIC ROSTER FOR JUNE - 2025 

DATE DAY Time TOPIC 
 

02/06/2025 Mon 

8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Tutorial 
Dr. Avinash – “ Congenital Vertical Talus”  

Moderator – Dr. Ponnilavan 

03/06/2025 Tue 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm CME 

04/06/2025 Wed 

8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Journal Club 
Dr. Harinarayanan -   

Moderator – Dr. Akash Deep 

05/06/2025 Thurs 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Faculty Lecture class Dr. Shyam Sunder  

06/06/2025 Fri 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Clinical Seminar Dr. Vignesh 
     

09/06/2025 Mon 

8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Tutorial 
Dr. Harinarayanan – “ Blount’s Disease 

Moderator – Dr. Shyam Sunder 

10/06/2025 Tue 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm CME 

11/06/2025 Wed 

8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Journal Club 
Dr. Samuel 

Moderator – Dr. Goutham 

12/06/2025 Thurs 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Faculty Lecture class Dr. Ajay James 



13/06/2025 Fri 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Clinical Seminar Dr. Kabilan 
 

16/06/2025 Mon 

8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Tutorial 
Dr. Samuel – “ Cubitus Varus & Valgus” 

Moderator – Dr. Ajay James 

17/06/2025 Tue 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm CME 

18/06/2025 Wed 

8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Journal Club 
Dr. Kabilan 

Moderator – Dr. Akash Deep 

19/06/2025 Thurs 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Faculty Lecture class Dr. Ponnilavan 

20/06/2025 Fri 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Clinical Seminar Dr. Avinash 
 

23/06/2025 Mon 

8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Tutorial 
Dr. Kabilan – “ Ankle Injuries – Trimalleolar 

fracture” 
Moderator – Dr. Anna Sabeena 

24/06/2025 Tue 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm CME 

25/06/2025 Wed 

8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Journal Club 
Dr. Vignesh 

Moderator – Dr. Ajay James 

26/06/2025 Thurs 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Faculty Lecture class Dr. Akash Deep 



 

 
 
 

 
JOURNAL TOPICS  

 
 

Date29 Name Topic 

04/06/2025  Dr. Harinarayanan 
The diagnosis utility of fast tests for detecting C – reactive protein in synoval fluid in 
periprosthetic joint infection 

11/06/2025  Dr. Samuel 

Hemiarthroplasty versus total HIP arthroplasty for femoral neck fracture in elderly 

patients, twelve month risk of revision and dislocation in an instrumental variable 

analysis of Medicare data 

18/06/2025  Dr. Kabilan 
Neurological Survivorship following surgery for degenerative cervical myelopathy. A 

longitudinal Study on 195 patients 

25/06/2025  Dr. Vignesh 
Early joint use following elbow dislocation limits range of Motion loss and Tissue 

pathology in posttraumatic joint contracture 

 

Venue:  Ortho Demonstration Room (OPD Extension Ground Floor) Time   : 3.00 P.M to 4.00 P.M  
 

 

 
 
Dr. Dharunraj                                   PROF. PRINCE SOLOMON 
(PG Co-ordinator)              HOD 

27/06/2025 Fri 
8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Clinical Seminar Dr. Harinarayanan 
 

30/06/2025 Mon 

8.00am to 9.00am Group Discussion Clinical Audit 

2.30 pm to 4.00 pm Tutorial 
Dr. Vignesh – “ Rickets & Osteomalacia 

Moderator – Dr. Ashokraj 


